-

1016.0074	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party   Company	102889179
Execution Date: July 20, 1995 & August 30, 1995	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new applica     A. Patent Application No.09/784,231	tion, the execution date of  B. Patent No. 6,335,628 ers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     [1]
Name: Kevin L. Russell Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer et al. 601 SW Second Ave., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ 40  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  [X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit Account No. <u>03-1550</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
original document.  Kevin L. Russell  Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  November 18, 2004  Signature er sheet, attachments, and document [2]
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Do not detach this i	portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:
Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	arks
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, a	ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments nark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. vork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

11/24/2004 ECOOPER 00000021 031550 09784231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Randy J. Schwindt, Warren K. Harwood, Paul A. Tervo, Kenneth R. Smith and Richard H. Warner, residing at 2940 S.E. Tacoma, Portland, Oregon 97202, 8508 N.E. 140th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98682, 3011 N.E. 157th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98682, 7245 S.W. Ashdale, Portland, Oregon 97223, and 1834 S.E. Exeter Dr., Portland, Oregon 97202, respectively, have invented an improvement in a WAFER PROBE STATION HAVING A SKIRTING COMPONENT for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having a post office address at 14255 S.W. Brigadoon Ct., Beaverton, Oregon 97005, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the said Cascade Microtech, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed July 20, 1995.

Randy J. Schwindt

Executed 7/20/95

Warren K. Harwood

Executed August 30, 1995.

CM200409

PATENT REEL: 016001 FRAME: 0300

Executed July 20 1995
Kenneth R. Smith
Executed <u>July 20, 1995</u> .
Richard H. Warner
STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss. County of Weslington )
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Randy J. Schwindt known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.
OFFICIAL SEAL DOUGLAS B. FENGLISHES My hand and seal July 20, 1175  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 022999 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 17, 1997  Notary Public for Oregon
[Notary Public for Oregon [Notary Public for Oregon  My Commission Expires:  March 17, 1917
STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss.  County of Walington )
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Warren K. Harwood known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal
[Notarial Seal]  My Commission Expires:  OFFICIAL SEAL  DOUGLAS B. FERGUSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 022999 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 17, 1997

CM200410

PATENT REEL: 016001 FRAME: 0301

STATE OF ORECON	) ) ss.	
County of Washing	)	
personally appeared	a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, Paul A. Tervo known to me to be the person egoing instrument and acknowledged it to deed.	n
Witness my	hand and seal duy 30, 1995	
OFFICIAL SEAL DOUGLAS B. FERGUSCH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 022999 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 17, 1997	Notary Public for Oregon	<u>-</u>
[Notarial Seal]		
	My Commission Expires:	
	No authorize to Astrocine in heal 1	>
STATE OF OREGON	No authory to Astarite in WA DRO.	,
STATE OF OREGON  County of Washington	)	
personally appeared	a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, Kenneth R. Smith known to me to be the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged t and deed.	
OFFICIAL SEAL WITHESS MY DOUGLAS B. FERGUSON DTARY PUBLIC - OREGON OMMISSION NO. 022999 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES	hand and seal	
MARCH 17, 1997	Notary Public for Oregon	
[Notarial Coal]	Notary Public for Oregon	
[Notarial Seal]	My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF OREGON	)	
County of Washington	) ss. )	
personally appeared	a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, Richard H. Warner known to me to be the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged t and deed.	į
Witness my	hand and seal $\sqrt{4/2}$ 20, 1995.	
[Notarial Seal]	Notary Public for Oregon	
	My Commission Expires:	
OFFICIAL SEAL DOUGLAS B. FERGUSON	March 17, 1917	
DOUGLAS B. FERGUSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 022999 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 17, 1997	CM20041	1

**RECORDED: 11/22/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016001 FRAME: 0302